Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H09000255785 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 617-6380

From:

: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Name

Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone

: (850)222-1092

Fax Number

: (850)878-5368

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:

REGISTERED AGENT CHANGE METROPARK USA, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

## **COVER LETTER**

TO;	Amendment Se Division of Cor	ction porations				
SUBJE	·	METROPARK	USA, INC.			
annar	**************************************	Name of	Corporation	on		
DOCU	MENT NUMBI	ER:	070000034	49		
The end	closed Statement	of Change of Registered Off	ice/Agent	and fee are sul	omitted for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this mat	ter to the fo	ollowing:		
		Ric	k Hicks			
	<del></del>	Name of C	ontact Per	son		
	METROPARK USA, INC.					
Firm/Company						
	5750 Grace Place Address  Los Angeles, CA 90022					
City/State and Zip Code						
	rickhicks@metroparkusa.com					
	E-n	nail address; (to be used for	future an	nual report n	otification)	
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, pleas	e call:			
	Tr	istan Emrich	<b>=1</b> (	213	337-4575	
	Name of	Contact Person	—— " \ <del>X</del>	rea Code & D	337-4575 aytima Telephons Number	
Enclose	od is <b>a \$35.00</b> ch	sok made payable to the Dep	irtment of	State.		
		Mailing Address: Amendment Section		Street Adde Amendmen	t Section	
		Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		Clifton Bui	f Corporations Iding	
		Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Execu	utive Center Circle	

FLANA : 07/21/2009 C T System Online

CR2E045 (8/05)

## STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

statement o	the provisions of sections 60 If change is submitted for a co	rporation organiz	ed under the laws of the State	of Delaware
	order to change its registered		ed agens, or both, in the State	of Florida.
1. The name	e of the corporation: METRO	PARK USA, INC.		<del></del>
2. The prin	cipal office address: 5750 Gra	ce Place, Los Ange	les, CA 90022	
3. The mail	ing address (if different):			
4. Date of in	ncorporation/qualification:	07/09/2007	Document number:	F07000003449
	e and street address of the cur repartment of State: (If resign			e with the
	CORPORATION SERV	ICE COMPANY		
	1201 HAYS STREET			
	TALLAHASSEE FL 323	101		
6. The name	e and street address of the nev	v registered agent	(if changed) and /or registere	d office
	C T Corporation System		·····	
	c/o C T Corporation Syst	em, 1200 South Pir	ne Island Roud	_
		P.O. Best NOT (	couptable	
	Plantation, Florida 33324	<del> </del>		
The street e	address of its registered offic will be identical.	e and the street ar	idress of the business office	of its registered agent,
Such chang authorized	by the board, or the corporat	on duly adopted l	by its board of directors or b fied in writing of the change	y an officer so
$\sim$	it kills	2	Tristan Emrich,	•
	ignature of an inneer of official		Printed or types name	
I hereby ac I further ag of my dutie document i corporation	cept the appointment as reg tree to comply with the provi s, and I am familiar with and s being filed merely to reflec n has been notified in writing	istered agent and isions of all statut i accept the oblig it a change in the g of this change.	agree to act in this capacity es relative to the proper and atton of my position as regi- registered office address, Ti	l complete performance stered agent. Or, if this hereby confirm that the
ву: Д	CT Compraried System		12/10/20	09
<u> </u>	Signature of Registered Apent	<del></del>	Date	
lf signing o	on behalf of an entity:			
	Don Boadway, Asst Secy			
	Typed or Printed Name			

\* \* \* FILING PEE: \$35.00 \* \* \*

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
MAIL TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314
CR2E045 (8/05)

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Metropark USA, Inc, a Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware, does hereby appoint Tristan Emrich, an employee of CT Corporation and acting solely in the capacity as an employee of CT Corporation, as attorney-in-fact for the Corporation to act for the Corporation and in the Corporation's name for the limited purposes authorized herein.

The Corporation, having taken all necessary steps to authorize the changes, hereby grants its attorney-in-fact the power to execute the documents necessary to change the Corporation's registered agent and registered office, or the agent and office of similar import, in any state to CT Corporation, as directed and authorized by the Corporation. The attorney-in-fact will not make such changes without the prior approval of the Corporation.

In the execution of any documents necessary for the sole, limited purpose, set forth herein, Tristan Emrich shall exercise the power of Vice President, Secretary and/or Manager.

This Power of Attorney expires when revoked by the undersigned

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this Power of Attorney on this 8 December 2009.

Metropark USA, Inc A Delaware Corporation

Name: Rick Hicks

Title: Vice President, Finance

State of California County of Los Angeles

On 8 December 2009, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Rick Hicks, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed this instrument.

Witness my hand and official scal.

J. Vasquez, Notary Public

VASCUEZ COMB 1788319 MODEL PARTIE COMPUTED By Chan Line Land 1, 2012